January 6, 1911, The Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals-For supplies of Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
fish, City of New York. James T. Smith, 214 Front st., principal. The Empire State hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
Surety Co., 84 William St., New York, surety. 	 amount of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), the proceeds whereof to be 

January 6, 1911, The Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals-For furnishing used by the Police Commissioner for the purpose of paying the salary of an Assistant 
provisions, City of New York. Atlantic Hotel Supply Co., 676 Hudson St., principal.

[...]

eral Inspector Klein, of the Bureau of 
Sewers, made statements as to the inade-
quacy of the existing sewer. 

The matter was laid over. 

JULIAN B. BEATY, Secretary. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 
York in the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), for the Bureau of Engineer 
of Street Openings of the Borough of Manhattan, for the purpose of preparing and 
completing maps of all territory within said borough. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), for the Bureau of Engineer of Street 
Openings of the Borough of Manhattan, for the purpose of preparing and completing 
maps of all territory within said borough, and when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue cor-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and ten thousand dollars ($110,000), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the Department of Docks and Ferries for the purpose of carrying into 
effect leases made by the City in connection with the operation of ferries between 
Broadway, Brooklyn and 23d st. and Roosevelt st., Manhattan.

[...]

New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 	Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate,  stock of The City of New York, to an Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
amount not exceeding one million three hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000) hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
for the purpose of providing means for the erection of new buildings, additions, amount of one thousand two hundred and thirty-seven dollars and fifty cents

[...]

Elevators and Machinery, City Hospital, Blackwells Island 	15,000 00 the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
Hospital Pavilion, City Home, Blackwells Island 	40.000 00 it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
Addition to Laundry, City Home, Blackwells Island 	30,000 00 the amount of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), the proceeds whereof to 
Lodging House, Manhattan (additional appropriation) 	50,000 00 be used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of paying 
New Steamboat  	75,000 00 salaries of ten Trained Nurses at $480 per annum, and one Trained Nurse at $600 per

[...]

approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
not exceeding one million two hundred and ninety-one thousand seven hundred the amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof to be 
and ten dollars and twenty-two cents ($1,291,710.22), for the purpose of pro- used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of supplying fur-
viding means for the erection of new buildings, additions, improving and perma- niture, carpets and fixtures for the new Parts 3 and 4 of the County Court of Kings